Senate Resolution 145

By: Senators Harbison of the 15th and McKoon of the 29th

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Brendan Prather; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, Brendan Prather was inducted into the Beta Sigma Sigma chapter of Phi Theta

3 Kappa Honor Society, located at Georgia Military College in Columbus, Georgia, on

4 November 28, 2012; and

5 WHEREAS, membership in Phi Theta Kappa is an exclusive honor limited to students with
6 a grade point average of at least 3.5; and

WHEREAS, the society exists to encourage scholarship, facilitate service opportunities, and
provide an intellectual community for its members; and

9 WHEREAS, this hard-working young man has demonstrated his dedication to receiving an

10 education, his willingness to contribute to his community, and initiative in seizing his college

11 years as an opportunity to enrich his character as well as his mind through extracurricular

12 activities; and

13 WHEREAS, the perseverance and determination displayed by this exceptional young leader

14 is an example for all Georgians, and great success is surely in this young man's future.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
commend Brendan Prather for his diligence and dedication in achieving this high honor and
becoming a member of Phi Theta Kappa Honor Society.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directedto transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Brendan Prather.